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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Sunday 15 June 2025
Group D - Košice Football Arena

Finland Ukraine

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Lucas Bergström 
2 Rony Jansson
3 Tomas Galvez
4 Matti Peltola
6 Santeri Väänänen
8 Adam Marhiev

14 Kalle Wallius
17 Juho Talvitie
18 Topi Keskinen
20 Otso Liimatta
21 Ville Koski

12 Elmo Henriksson
23 Roope Paunio
5 Samuli Miettinen
7 Naatan Skyttä
9 Teemu Hytönen

10 Doni Arifi
11 Casper Terho
13 Niklas Pyyhtiä
15 Luka Hyryläinen
16 Dario Naamo
19 Oiva Jukkola
22 Miska Ylitolva

Coach:

Mika Lehkosuo

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 10

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 4 4

Corners 3 8

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 8

Fouls suffered 4 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

37% 45%

Ball in play 10'22" 25'44"

Total ball in play 28'15" 57'07"

Referee:

Alessandro Dudic (SUI)
Assistant referees:

Pascal Hirzel (SUI)
Nicolas Müller (SUI)
Fourth official:

Ishmael Barbara (MLT)

18:00CET

45'

90'

28' 11 Vladyslav Vanat

1'04''

7 Naatan Skyttä
8 Adam Marhiev 46'

11 Casper Terho
17 Juho Talvitie 54'

15 Luka Hyryläinen
4 Matti Peltola 54'

13 Niklas Pyyhtiä
20 Otso Liimatta 73'

21 Ville Koski Y 80'

22 Miska Ylitolva
14 Kalle Wallius 80'

49' 21 Maksym Braharu

55' Y 6 Volodymyr Brazhko

62' 9 Nazar Voloshyn
21 Maksym Braharu

62' 22 Valentyn Rubchynskyi
8 Oleh Ocheretko

66' Y 17 Yehor Yarmoliuk

69' 13 Volodymyr Saliuk
14 Eduard Kozik

69' 10 Bohdan Viunnyk
11 Vladyslav Vanat

71' Y 13 Volodymyr Saliuk

74' Y 4 Taras Mykhavko

5'20''

Y 6 Volodymyr Brazhko

R 6 Volodymyr Brazhko
5 Artem Smoliakov
20 Vladyslav Veleten

(1)
Half-Time 2

1 Ruslan Neshcheret
2 Kostiantyn Vivcharenko
4 Taras Mykhavko
6 Volodymyr Brazhko 
8 Oleh Ocheretko

11 Vladyslav Vanat
14 Eduard Kozik
16 Arsenii Batahov
17 Yehor Yarmoliuk
20 Vladyslav Veleten
21 Maksym Braharu

12 Georgiy Yermakov
23 Vladyslav Krapyvtsov
3 Illia Krupskyi
5 Artem Smoliakov
7 Illia Kvasnytsia
9 Nazar Voloshyn

10 Bohdan Viunnyk
13 Volodymyr Saliuk
15 Vitalii Roman
18 Oleksandr Yatsyk
19 Anton Tsarenko
22 Valentyn Rubchynskyi

Coach:

Unai Melgosa Zorilla

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 14

Attempts on target 4 5

Saves 0 2

Corners 4 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 16

Fouls suffered 3 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

63% 55%

Ball in play 17'53" 31'23"

Total ball in play 28'15" 57'07"

VAR:

Lukas Fähndrich (SUI)
Assistant VAR:

Jan Boterberg (BEL)
UEFA delegate:

Can Emre Tugal (TUR)

Attendance: 8,636

Possession Possession


